



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - B No. - 2702 of 2025

Dhananjay

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 10 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	:	Ashok Kumar
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	Bhupendra Kumar Tripathi, C.S.C., Gyanendra Pratap Singh

Court No. - 55

HON'BLE ARUN KUMAR, J.

1. Passed over on the illness slip of Sri Ashok Kumar, learned counsel for the petitioner.
2. List again on 24.04.2026.

(Arun Kumar,J.)

April 10, 2026
Ranjeet Sahu